

Copenhagen, 7 October 2008

## 

On 1 October 2008, the general meeting of Viborg Håndbold Klub A/S decided to end the classification of A and B shares.

The changes will be implemented as per 9 October 2008. The ISIN of the B shares will be the continuing ISIN. The previously unlisted A-capital of nominal DKK 500,000 will thus be admitted to trading and official listing.

For further information, please see the announcements published by Viborg Håndbold Klub, including the announcement of 1 October 2008, regarding the general meeting.

ISIN:	DK0016017171 (VP: 1601717)
Name:	Viborg Håndbold Klub B
New name:	Viborg Håndbold Klub
Volume before amalgamation:	581,908 shares (DKK 58,190,800)
Increase:	5,000 shares (DKK 500,000)
Volume after amalgamation:	586,908 shares (DKK 58,690,800)
Denomination:	DKK 100
Short name before change:	VIBHK B
Short name after changes:	VIBHK
Trading lot:	100

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 36 66

## Surveillance Copenhagen